### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delcam International PLC		01/21/1997	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELCAM PLC	
Street Address:	Small Heath Business Park	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B10 0HJ	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1977378	POWERMILL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BARK-2-12765

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0517

900049024

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee E. Johnson, Reg. No. 22,946
Signature:	/LEJ/
Date:	05/16/2006
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0518

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0519

**RECORDED: 05/16/2006**